
EBSB .Cell <ebsb@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Nomination of Master trainers for MY Bharat reg.
1 message

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in> Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 3:27 PM
To: Nss Tecnia <Nss@tecnia.in>, Redribbon@tecnia.in, Ncc@tecnia.in, outreach@tecnia.in, Dean Academics <deanacademics@tecnia.in>, ebsb@tecnia.in

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>
Date: Tue, Feb 6, 2024 at 3:20 PM
Subject: Fwd: Nomination of Master trainers for MY Bharat reg.
To: NSS ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar <director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, <vikas.v001@gmail.com>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE
<nssaie2020@gmail.com>, <dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in>, Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, Shilky Singhal <shilky.singhal27@gmail.com>,
<nss@bcip.ac.in>, Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, NSS BPIT <nss_bpit@bpitindia.com>, NSS - COE New Delhi
<bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu>, NSS BLMCE <nssblmce@gmail.com>, Gagan Bhayana PO CPJ <gagan.bhayana@cpj.edu.in>, <bhumika.dasoar@cpj.edu.in>, Dr.
Vaidya Riju Agarwal CBPACS <rijuagarwal@gmail.com>, Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, <dirdmails@gmail.com>, <brijeshsaini@gmail.com>,
<deepakjims@rediffmail.com>, DME NSS Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, Gupta <hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc
<nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC <director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Ms. Renu Fimt <fimtnss@gmail.com>, NSS Gibs <nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>,
Director <director@gnitipu.in>, Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, GTBIT NSS <nssgtbit@gmail.com>, <nss@hmritm.ac.in>, <ramandeep.kaur@iitmipu.ac.in>,
<nss@iitmipu.ac.in>, <amit.kumar@iitmipu.ac.in>, <raghavjain@iitmipu.ac.in>, <shweta.aneja@iitmipu.ac.in>, <parul.sharma@iitmipu.ac.in>, <himanshu@iitmipu.ac.in>,
<rajeevpathak@iitmipu.ac.in>, You are Hacked <dhruv.srivastava77@gmail.com>, Annu Aggarwal <aa.iitm@gmail.com>, <drseemaiitm@gmail.com>, Meghna Varun
<meghnavarun27@gmail.com>, Jyoti Kumari <k.28.jyoti@gmail.com>, principal ivs <principalivs@awadh.org.in>, nss cell <nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, NSS JIMSGN
<nssjims.gn@jagannath.org>, Dr. Preeti Singh <drpreeti.singh@jagannath.org>, Kartik Dayal <kartik.dayal@jagannath.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, <nsscell.vk@jimsd.org>, <simran.jain@jagannath.org>, <tanishka.gupta@jagannath.org>, NSS KHIEAT <nsskiheat@gmail.com>, NSS
KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, Prof. Bhavna Agarwal <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, <events@kccilhe.edu.in>, Dr.Sunita Singhal <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>,
<nss@maims.ac.in>, <mait@mait.ac.in>, Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT <karunapati@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI
<viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, NSS CLUB <nssclub@msit.in>, <deepshikha.kalra@meri.edu.in>, Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, Dr. Shubham
Agarwal NDIM <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, <shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in>, NSS Cell RDIAS <nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT
<nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU Delhi <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Nss Tecnia
<nss@tecnia.in>, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, NSS TIPS <nss@tips.edu.in>, Ashish Joshi <ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure <snimanpure@gmail.com>,
<nssusdi@gmail.com>, Dr. Nanki Nath <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, Akhil Das <akhildass@ipu.ac.in>, Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, Sayan Chatterjee
<sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, <shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com>, Dr. Neetu Rani <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Priyanka Bhutani <priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, <nssusict@gmail.com>, Dr. M. K. Satyarthi <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, Ravinder Kumar
<ravinderkumar10@gmail.com>, Dr. Gaurav Talan <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, <nssusms@gmail.com>, <dr.sachinbhartiofficial@gmail.com>, <alpna@vips.edu>,
<nss@vips.edu>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam, 
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Please find the email and act accordingly.

----
----

Thanks & Regards
Prof. Varun Joshi
Program Coordinator, NSS/ NCC CELL
Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University
Dwarka Sec-16C, New Delhi-110078

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: NSSRC_DELHI <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com>
Date: Fri, 2 Feb 2024, 16:55
Subject: Fwd: Nomination of Master trainers for MY Bharat reg.
To: delhiddenss <delhiddenss@gmail.com>, <nirmala.rani@gmail.com>, <mr.sandeepdabas@gmail.com>, NSS Centre Admin <nsscentre@admin.du.ac.in>, <director-
iitd@dseu.ac.in>, khursheed ahmad Ansari <kaansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in>, MANURADHA CHAUDHARY <manuradha@jnu.ac.in>, NSS JNU Coordinator
<nssjnu@jnu.ac.in>, Prof. BVR Reddy <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, Coordinator NSS CELL <nsscell@nsut.ac.in>, Ravi Bhasin <ravi@iiitd.ac.in>, shashank gupta
<shashank.gupta@dseu.ac.in>, Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, Mr. Jayadev dash <jayadev.dash_dc@nfsu.ac.in>, saurabh dubey <saurabhdubeyup91@gmail.com>,
<samrat@textile.iitd.ac.in>, samrat <samrat@textile.iitd.ernet.in>, Samrat Mukhopadhyay <samrat.mukhopadhyay@textile.iitd.ac.in>, Kiran Goswami <kiranccm@gmail.com>,
<nitinsingha@nitdelhi.ac.in>, Mr. Viqar Husain Siddiqui (D/o Art Education) <vsiddiqui@jmi.ac.in>, <registrar@jmi.ac.in>

Sir/ Madam,

Kindly see the forwarded email and submit the list of NSS Programme Officers (as per below allocation) for their training as Master Trainers of My Bharat portal.

1. Directorate of Education (+2 Schools) - 105 POs
2. University of Delhi- 04 POs
3. Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University - 04 POs
4. Jawahar Lal Nehru University - 02 POs
5. Jamia Hamdard- 01 PO
6. Netaji Subhas University of Technology - 02 POs
7. Delhi Skill Entrepreneur University - 03 POs
8. Indraprastha Institute of  Information Technology Delhi - 01 PO
9. National Forensic Science University, Delhi - 01 PO
10. Shri Lal Bahadur Sanskrit National University - 01 PO
11. IIT Delhi - 01 PO
12 AIIMS - 01 PO
13. National Institute of Technology Delhi - 01 PO
14. Jamia Milia Islamia University - 03 POs

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME DIRECTORATE OF NSS <pacnss@gmail.com>
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Date: Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 4:29 PM
Subject: Fwd: Nomination of Master trainers for MY Bharat reg.
To: RD, Delhi <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com>
Cc: mybharat <my.bharat@gov.in>

Sir,

Please refer to the trailing mail. You are requested to send the list of 130 Programme Officers under your jurisdiction
(Preferably from Delhi) who can attend the mentioned training programme.

भवदीय,

रा�� ीय सेवा योजना िनदेशालय
भारत सरकार
युवा काय��म और खेल मं�ालय
नई िद�ी-110011

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: mybharat <my.bharat@gov.in>
Date: Fri, Feb 2, 2024 at 3:56 PM
Subject: Nomination of Master trainers for MY Bharat reg.
To: <ddpersonnel@gmail.com>, <dgnyks@gmail.com>, pacnss <pacnss@gmail.com>, Ravi Kumar <sinha.rks1976@gov.in>
Cc: Pankaj Dhamija <pankaj.dhamija1@gov.in>
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Sir,
This is to inform that in  addition to the virtual training being imparted through DIC for MY Bharat related matters, this Ministry is Planning to organize Physical Training of about
10000 officials from Ministry, NYKS, NSS, State Govt. and other stakeholders. To begin with, it has been planned to organize training sessions for master trainers from
Ministry, NYKS & NSS in the second week of February at selected locations in Delhi.

To train about 250 officers/officers, the Department needs a list of Officers who are posted in Delhi and nearby areas who can be available for full day training session in
Delhi.

In view of the same  the following may be provided( word/excel format)   so that they be be provided training as  master trainers:

NSS: List of Program Officers and Youth officers & above level officers from Directorate of NSS
NYKS: List of DYOs and above level officers

Desired information may be provided on Priority.

Regards
Section Officer
Mera Yuva Bharat (MY Bharat) Section
Department of Youth Affairs
Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports
011-23381265

--

With best regards---

(�वण राम / Sharwan Ram)
�े�ीय िनदेशक / Regional Director,
रासेयो, �े�ीय िनदेशालय / Regional Directorate of NSS,
युवा काय��म और खेल मं�ालय, भारत सरकार / Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India
भू-तल, एने�ी भवन, िशवाजी �ेिडयम / Ground Floor, Annexe Building, Shivaji Stadium
नई िद�ी / New Delhi- 110001,

https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/
https://amritmahotsav.nic.in/


दूरभाष / Phone No. 011-23362991

--

PSP, Institutional Area, Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, Delhi - 110085
Ph: 27555121-22-23-24 Fax: 27555120;  directortias@tecnia.in; Website: http://tiaspg.tecnia.in   

  

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER:-

This communication (including any attachment/s) is intended solely for the use of the individual only or addressee(s) and contains information that is proprietary, PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL and otherwise
legally exempt from disclosure; If you are not the named addressee, or have been inadvertently referenced in the address line, you are not authorized to read, print, retain copy or disseminate this message or any
part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete all copies of the message. Unauthorized reading, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is prohibited. The authenticity of this message cannot be vouched for. It may be spoofed. Please treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution. Any views or opinions presented in this
email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies.

 

WARNING:-

This communication, including any attachments, may not be free of viruses, interceptions or interference, and may not be compatible with your systems. You should carry out your own virus checks before opening
any attachment to this e-mail. The sender of this e-mail and Institute shall not be liable for any damage that you may sustain as a result of viruses, incompleteness of this message, a delay in receipt of this message
or computer problems experienced.
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